

**Cell #4 Construction
Brown County Landfill
Brown County, SD
A-7653
12/22/2020 8:45 A.M.**

BASE BID				Baranko Bros., Inc. Dickinson, ND		B&B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Halme, Inc. Lake Norden, SD		Lidel Construction, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$89,694.43	\$89,694.43	\$113,702.85	\$113,702.85	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$117,500.00	\$117,500.00
2	Remove and Stockpile/Salvage Existing Riprap	172	Sq.Yd.	\$5.68	\$976.96	\$3.00	\$516.00	\$5.00	\$860.00	\$9.00	\$1,548.00
3	Remove and Salvage 8" Stormwater Underdrain/Solid	223	Ft	\$5.25	\$1,170.75	\$5.00	\$1,115.00	\$3.00	\$669.00	\$15.00	\$3,345.00
4	Remove and Salvage Nyloplast Inlet w/ Casting	1	Each	\$780.84	\$780.84	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
5	Remove, Salvage, and Reinstall Gravel Surfacing (6")	4,700	Sq.Yd.	\$1.10	\$5,170.00	\$1.75	\$8,225.00	\$1.00	\$4,700.00	\$3.50	\$16,450.00
6	Remove and Salvage 18-24" RCP	180	Ft	\$19.52	\$3,513.60	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.50	\$810.00	\$21.00	\$3,780.00
7	Remove and Salvage RCP Flared Ends	4	Each	\$151.76	\$607.04	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
8	Remove and Salvage PVC Forcemain	394	Ft	\$3.96	\$1,560.24	\$4.00	\$1,576.00	\$3.00	\$1,182.00	\$16.00	\$6,304.00
9	Remove and Salvage Lift Station w/ Panel	1	LS	\$5,009.36	\$5,009.36	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
10	Remove and Salvage Outlet Piping (dispose of splash pad)	1	LS	\$390.43	\$390.43	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
11	Remove and Salvage 10ft Chain Link Fence	829	Ft	\$9.55	\$7,916.95	\$5.50	\$4,559.50	\$15.00	\$12,435.00	\$16.50	\$13,678.50
12	Unclassified Excavation	538,485	CuYd	\$1.54	\$829,266.90	\$1.95	\$1,050,045.75	\$2.40	\$1,292,364.00	\$2.40	\$1,292,364.00
13	Unsuitable Material Undercut	10,000	CuYd	\$2.85	\$28,500.00	\$2.50	\$25,000.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00	\$2.60	\$26,000.00
14	Water for Compaction	1	LS	\$75,982.57	\$75,982.57	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
15	24" Compacted Clay Liner	24,125	CuYd	\$1.75	\$42,218.75	\$2.50	\$60,312.50	\$3.40	\$82,025.00	\$2.40	\$57,900.00
16	12" Side Slope Cover Material	1,390	CuYd	\$0.95	\$1,320.50	\$3.00	\$4,170.00	\$3.40	\$4,726.00	\$2.40	\$3,336.00
17	Topsailing from Stockpiles	1,000	CuYd	\$1.28	\$1,280.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.40	\$3,400.00	\$2.30	\$2,300.00
18	12" Granular Drainage Material	16,000	Tons	\$16.09	\$257,440.00	\$12.00	\$192,000.00	\$20.95	\$335,200.00	\$28.25	\$452,000.00
19	Coarse Aggregate	825	Tons	\$33.42	\$27,571.50	\$30.00	\$24,750.00	\$30.00	\$24,750.00	\$41.00	\$33,825.00
20	Geotextile Drainage Fabric	3,500	S.Y.	\$1.09	\$3,815.00	\$1.75	\$6,125.00	\$1.80	\$6,300.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00
21	Connect to Existing Leachate Piping	1	Each	\$284.29	\$284.29	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
22	8" HDPE Perforated Leachate Piping	900	Ft	\$14.38	\$12,942.00	\$27.00	\$24,300.00	\$17.00	\$15,300.00	\$27.00	\$24,300.00
23	8" HDPE Solid Leachate Piping	170	Ft	\$15.65	\$2,660.50	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$13.00	\$2,210.00	\$28.00	\$4,760.00
24	8" HDPE 45 Degree Bend	3	Each	\$279.68	\$839.04	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
25	Extend Existing 36" CMP Cleanout w/ 8" SCH 40	10	Ft	\$134.05	\$1,340.50	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
26	Side Slope/Leachate Cleanout	1	Each	\$335.97	\$335.97	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
27	Jet Cleaning of Existing 6"/8" HDPE Leachate Piping	650	Ft	\$1.41	\$916.50	\$1.50	\$975.00	\$1.50	\$975.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00
28	Jet Cleaning of New 8" HDPE Leachate Piping	900	Ft	\$1.41	\$1,269.00	\$1.50	\$1,350.00	\$1.50	\$1,350.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00
29	Televising Existing 6"/8" HDPE Leachate Piping	650	Ft	\$1.02	\$663.00	\$1.10	\$715.00	\$1.10	\$715.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00
30	Televising New 8" HDPE Leachate Piping	900	Ft	\$1.02	\$918.00	\$1.10	\$990.00	\$1.10	\$990.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00
31	Install Salvaged 30" Nyloplast Inlet w/ Beehive Grate	1	Each	\$607.05	\$607.05	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
32	Install Salvaged 8" HDPE Underdrain Piping w/ Geotextile Sock	223	Ft	\$5.94	\$1,324.62	\$10.00	\$2,230.00	\$18.00	\$4,014.00	\$35.00	\$7,805.00
33	Install Salvaged 8" HDPE Solid Piping	83	Ft	\$8.62	\$715.46	\$10.00	\$830.00	\$17.00	\$1,411.00	\$25.00	\$2,075.00
34	Install Salvaged Storm Sewer Lift station and controls w/ Startup	1	LS	\$8,305.09	\$8,305.09	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
35	Re-Establish Power to Storm Sewer Lift Station	1	LS	\$6,685.32	\$6,685.32	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00
36	Install Salvaged Storm Sewer Forcemain	394	Ft	\$11.02	\$4,341.88	\$18.00	\$7,092.00	\$14.00	\$5,516.00	\$30.00	\$11,820.00
37	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Inlet	1	Each	\$357.74	\$357.74	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
38	Install Salvaged 24" RCP Culvert	80	Ft	\$85.54	\$6,843.20	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
39	Install Salvaged 24" RCP Flared End	2	Each	\$342.14	\$684.28	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
40	Gravel Surfacing	3,021	Tons	\$24.55	\$74,163.10	\$17.00	\$51,355.30	\$27.00	\$81,564.30	\$44.00	\$132,919.60
41	Fertilize, Seed and Mulch	11	Acres	\$3,471.40	\$38,879.68	\$2,400.00	\$26,880.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$31,360.00
42	RipRap Check Dam	6	Each	\$404.43	\$2,426.58	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$340.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
43	RipRap Drainage Trench	262	S.Y.	\$24.96	\$6,539.52	\$20.00	\$5,240.00	\$35.00	\$9,170.00	\$2.00	\$524.00

BASE BID				Baranko Bros., Inc. Dickinson, ND		B&B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Halme, Inc. Lake Norden, SD		Lidel Construction, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
44	Erosion Control Blanket	6,423	S.Y.	\$2.03	\$13,038.69	\$1.40	\$8,992.20	\$2.00	\$12,846.00	\$1.75	\$11,240.25
45	Erosion Control Wattle	4,825	Ft	\$2.71	\$13,075.75	\$3.00	\$14,475.00	\$3.30	\$15,922.50	\$3.50	\$16,887.50
46	High Flow Silt Fence	130	Ft	\$3.42	\$444.60	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$5.80	\$754.00	\$4.50	\$585.00
47	Inlet Protection	7	Each	\$137.84	\$964.88	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$90.00	\$630.00
48	Install Salvaged 10ft Chain-link Fence	350	Ft	\$22.67	\$7,934.50	\$19.80	\$6,930.00	\$98.00	\$34,300.00	\$80.25	\$28,087.50
49	Landfill Dewatering	1	LS	\$10,210.00	\$10,210.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
50	SWPPP	1	LS	\$1,531.50	\$1,531.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
Total Base Bid				\$1,605,428.06		\$1,695,172.10		\$2,251,978.80		\$2,480,724.35	

ALTERNATE BID 1 ACCESS ROAD

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,021.14	\$3,021.14	\$19,802.06	\$19,802.06	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
A1-2	Asphalt Surfacing Type 2 Class G (PG 64-28)	2705.8	Tons	\$89.85	\$243,116.13	\$92.50	\$250,286.50	\$90.00	\$243,522.00	\$110.00	\$297,638.00
A1-3	Scarify, Reshape, Compact Road bed (6")	9540	Sq.Yd.	\$0.68	\$6,487.20	\$1.50	\$14,310.00	\$1.00	\$9,540.00	\$1.00	\$9,540.00
A1-4	Base course	1000	Tons	\$26.67	\$26,670.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$42.85	\$42,850.00
A1-5	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt	430	Sq.Yd.	\$4.68	\$2,012.40	\$3.00	\$1,290.00	\$3.50	\$1,505.00	\$3.75	\$1,612.50
Total Alternate Bid 1				\$281,306.87		\$302,688.56		\$313,567.00		\$356,040.50	

ALTERNATE BID 2 (PALLET AREA)

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A2-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1.02	\$1.02	\$5,729.71	\$5,729.71	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
A2-2	Place Borrow Sand Material from Cell Unclassified	4658	CuYd	\$1.91	\$8,896.78	\$4.00	\$18,632.00	\$4.50	\$20,961.00	\$7.85	\$36,565.30
A2-3	Gravel Surfacing	3039	Tons	\$26.60	\$80,837.40	\$17.00	\$51,663.00	\$27.00	\$82,053.00	\$44.25	\$134,475.75
A2-4	6" Underdrain Piping w/ Sock	866	Ft	\$50.68	\$43,888.88	\$13.00	\$11,258.00	\$12.00	\$10,392.00	\$20.00	\$17,320.00
A2-5	Wire Rodent Guard	3	Each	\$60.94	\$182.82	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
Total Alternate Bid 2				\$133,806.90		\$87,582.71		\$119,556.00		\$192,986.05	

Total Base Bid	\$1,605,428.06	\$1,695,172.10	\$2,251,978.80	\$2,480,724.35
Total Base Bid + Alternate Bid 1	\$1,886,734.93	\$1,997,860.66	\$2,565,545.80	\$2,836,764.85
Total Base Bid + Alternate Bid 1 + Alternate Bid 2	\$2,020,541.83	\$2,085,443.37	\$2,685,101.80	\$3,029,750.90
Engineer's Estimate for Total Base Bid plus Alternates	\$2,420,691.35			

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER:  DATE: 12/22/2020